Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1743

TO AMEND THE DIGITAL PRODUCT AND MOTION PICTURE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 2009.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1743

Amend House Bill No. 1743 as originally introduced:

Add Senator J. Dismang as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, delete lines 12 through 14, and substitute the following: "CREDITS; TO EXTEND THE SUNSET DATE FOR THE DIGITAL"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 32 through 35

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "(2)(A)(A)" and substitute "(2)(A)"

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "(5)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 2, line 17, delete "(6)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "(7)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "(8)" and substitute "(6)"

RW0140 - 03-29-2021 15:26:46

Page 3, line 7, delete "(9)" and substitute "(7)" AND Page 3, line 14, delete "(10)" and substitute "(8)" AND Page 3, line 19, delete "(11)" and substitute "(9)" AND Page 3, line 22, delete "(12)" and substitute "(10)" AND Page 3, line 32, delete "(13)" and substitute "(11)" AND Page 3, line 36, delete "(14)" and substitute "(12)" AND Page 4, line 27, delete "(12)(A)of" and substitute "(10)(A) of" AND Page 5, line 2, delete "(15)" and substitute "(13)" AND Page 5, line 7, delete "(16)" and substitute "(14)" AND Page 5, line 16, delete "(17)" and substitute "(15)" AND Page 5, line 23, delete "(18)" and substitute "(16)" AND Page 6, line 19, delete "2015" and substitute "2013" AND Page 6, line 29, delete "offer tax" and substitute "offer a tax"

RWO140 - 03-29-2021 15:26:46 Amendment No. ____ to HB1743

Page 6, line 32, delete "approved" and substitute "an approved" Page 6, delete lines 35 through 36, and substitute the following: "transferrable." AND Page 8, line 27, delete "and" and substitute "and" AND Page 8, line 29, delete "-; and" and substitute "." AND Page 8, delete lines 30 through 34 AND Page 10, delete lines 7 through 9, and substitute the following: "expenditures in accordance with rules promulgated by the commission provide a final expenditure report that includes the amount of the production company's production expenses or costs." AND Page 10, delete lines 10 through 16 AND Page 10, delete line 20 and substitute the following: "(a) The" AND Page 11, delete lines 13 through 30 AND Page 12, delete lines 14 through 36 AND Page 13, delete lines 1 through 36 AND Page 14, delete lines 1 through 22

AND

AND

Page 14, line 24, delete "2014" and substitute "2012"

AND

Page 14, line 33, delete "<u>under § 15-4-2013</u>" and substitute "<u>from the</u> Department of Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 14, line 34, delete "under §"

AND

Page 14, line 35, delete "15-4-2013" and substitute "from the department"

AND

Page 15, line 14, delete "2015" and substitute "2013"

The Amendment was read By: Representative C. Fite RWO/RWO - 03-29-2021 15:26:46 RWO140

Chief Clerk